fn accordance with
Rule 6.28 of the Ll Q 1 4

Insolvency (England &

e e Notice of final account prior to dissolution

Insolvency Act 1986, |-n CVL

hdy
=L
A

Companies House

HURALRE

16/04/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number I 0 E‘[TF;ITFZI? |—5_ ? ]};:2;23 cigr:g::t?iﬂypesaipt orin

Company name in full | Page & Moy Surface Transport Services Limited bold black capitals.
|

u Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Matthew E

Surnane Richards

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number | 30 Finsbury Square

Street [

Post town London

‘County/Region |

ok [E[C[2[F] [Z[V[0

Country |

I Liquidator's name @

Fullforename(s) | Eddie & e i secon 10t 5 sbout

Surname Williams another liquidator,

a Liquidator's address ®

Building namelnumberi Colmore Building @0ther liquidator

Street | Colmore Circus :ﬁgt;h; ﬁiﬁﬁﬁ?&f tell s abott:
|

Post town I Birmingham

County/Region ,

ok | B[4 T8l Al T [

Country | h

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

s I}

Liquidator's release

l [T Tick if one or more creditors abjected ta liquidator's release,

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

Y
X A /{,{'
1 Iofa T2lo0f1Te

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior te dissolution in CVL

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Sian L Barraclough

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Company name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Add .
** 30 Finsbury Square
Pa
[ | ondon
County/Regior:
[ Postcode

| Country

|nx

[T 020 7184 4300

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have yemembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held an the public Register,

3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

IE EEFI——D‘W[U— ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




1.1

1.2

Page & Moy Travel Limited

Page & Moy Properties Limited

Page & Moy Air Transport Services Limited

Page & Moy Surface Transport Services Limited

Worldwide Voyages of Discovery Limited (together ‘the Companies’) — All In Liguidation

Final account of the joint liquidators

Introduction

Winding up resclutions were passed on 21 March 2017 and | was appointed joint liquidator with
Matthew Richards. Qur appcintments were confirmed by meetings of creditors held on 21 March 2017.

The following appendices are included with this report:

« Appendix A, accounts of our receipts and payments for the period from 21 March 2018 to date and
also for the whole liquidation periods

s Appendix B, Statements of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure.

Statutory information

The Companies’ registered numbers are as follows:

Company Name Registered number
Page & Moy Travel Limited 02776775
Page & Moy Properties Limited 00742497
Page & Moy Air Transport Services Limited 03157463
Page & Moy Surface Transport Services Limited 03121435
Worldwide Voyages of Discovery Limited 03146404

Events since progress report to 20 March 2018

Since the date of the last annual repart | advertised for unsecured claims, of which none were received,
and paid the final costs of the liquidations via an intercompany loan from All Leisure Holidays Limited
(ALH).

Assets

The main assets of the Companies were the intercompany debts due from ather group entities as
follows:

PEM Al Transport  P&M Surface Transport  Worldwide Voy ages of

PEM Travel Limited  P&M Propertes Limited Services Limited Services Limited Diseavery Limiied

Group Surface Realisations Limited (ADM) - 2033930

PEM Surface Transport Services Limited - 9320

P&M Travel Limited - 55,459 -

Group Air Realisatons Limied {ADM) - - 2,065.581 -

Travel Group Realisations Limited {ADM} - - - 1,121,768

P&M Air Transport Servicas Limited - - - 334,515 -
Al Leisure Hobdayss Limited {CVL) - - - 57,144 181,585
Total - 2,038,709 2,085,531 1,513,427 184,585




4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

51
2

53

The Companies are part of a large group which had a complex intercompany position, tegether with a
number of creditors (being mainly the bondholders) that had cross-guarantees across various group
entities. As part of the wider group strategy, we invested a considerable amount of time and effort In
determining the most cost effective and efficient methad for distributing funds around the group. This
involved madelting the flow of funds using an Entity Priority Model (EPM) {being a complex excel model)
to demonstrate the outcome for the creditors of various entities under a number of scenarios.

We subsequently identified an optimal strategy for distributing funds around the group, the key principles
of which were as follows:

« Ifwe distributed funds in the usual way per the Insclvency Act 1986, we estimated that there
would be over 50¢ dividends to be paid around the group, many of which would represent a
circutar flow of funds, Accordingly the Court approved the officeholders’ request to distribute
based on the end position per the EPM, reducing the overall time it would manually take to
make all of the individual distributions

*+  The method of distribution proposed represented the application of marshalling principles
which aimed to treat all creditors fairly

+  Perthe EPM, the bondholders were identified to be repaid in full in all scenarics. On the basis
that Group Air Realisations Limited (Air) would ultimately be considered solvent and the
majarity of the bondholders would have the ability to claim in Air, we agreed to distribute in Air
within the a few months of entering insclvency and pay the relevant bondholders in full. In
consideration for receiving the dividend quicker than would ctherwise be possible, the
bondholders agreed to waive their right to statutory interest which provided a significant
amount of additional funds for cther creditors in the group

s In order to have sufficient funds in Air, we made an "advanced dividend” from ALH to Air

«  We also made a payment to HMRC to account for any tax that would have been payable if all
intercompany distributions had been carried out

Cash at bank of £19,312 was realised in Page & Moy Air Transport Services Limited and £691 was
realised in Page & Moy Surface Transpaort Services Limited,

Just You Holidays Limited (dissolved)

Just You Holidays Limited (JYH) was an entity which was also part of the All Leisure group of
companies,

JYH was not insolvent as it had no creditors however it did have an intercompany debtor, which is in
liguidation, and owed the company £50,000.

The monies due from the debtor would have been difficult to extract from the entity as a result of the
group position discussed above. Therefore by the directors agreeing to a capital reduction and strike-off
of JYH, the creditors of the group are in a better position as £5C,000 has been retained in the group for
the henefit of the creditors as a whole.

The costs have been paid by ALH as JYH had no funds and the action was beneficial to the ALH estate.
Liabilities
There were no secured or preferential creditors in this matter.

As detailed abave, a number of creditors (being mainly the bondholders) had cross guarantees across
various group entities. Bondhclders claims were paid in full in the liquidation of Air as per the EPM.

On 1 May 2018 | advertised for claims in the liquidations and no external claims were received.



Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice S.

On 7 March 2018 | received a court crder allowing for the payment of cutstanding costs to be made from
ALH. Details of the transfer to allow payment of these costs are shown in my receipts and payments
accounts at appendix A.

Data protection

Any personal infermation held by the Companies will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Companies and in accardance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Contact

If you have any queries please contact Matthew Drinkwater on 0161 953 6388,

A5
Eddie Williams

Joint Liguidator

Fd

Date

Enc



Page & Moy Travel Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 21 March 2017 to 12 February 2019

Appendix A

From From
2110312017 21/03/2018
Statement to to
of Affairs 20/03/2018 12/02/12019 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
Loan from All Leisure Holidays 0.00 20,606.18 20,606.18
Loan frem All Leisure Holidays 0.00 85.38 85.38
HMRC - VAT received/paid 0.00 4,128.16 4,128.16
0.00 24 819.72 24.819.72
Payments
Prov. Liquidators Fees 0.00 3,985.75 3,995.75
Liquidators Fees 0.00 16,493.70 16,483.70
Liquidators Expenses 0.00 10.00 10.00
Statutory Advertising 120.96 71.15 192.11
Trade & Expense Creditors (2,853,684.00) 0.0C 0.00 0.00
Ordinary Shareholders {55,000.00) ¢.0C 0.00 0.00
VAT on Purchases 14.04 411412 4,128.16
135.00 24.684.72 24,819.72
Net Receipts/{Payments) (135.00) 135.00 0.00
Made up as follows
Fioating Current Account NIB 0.80 (0.80) 0.00
Grant Thornton Loan Account (135.80) 135.80 0.00
(135.00) 135.00 0.00




Page & Moy Properties Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments

from 21 March 2017 to 12 February 2019

Receipts

Loan from All Leisure Holidays
Loan from All Leisure Holidays
HMRC - VAT recefved/paid

Payments

Prov. Liquidators Fees
Liguidators Fees
Liguidators Expenses
Statutory Advertising
Trade & Expense Creditors
Ordinary Shareholders
VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account NiB
Grant Thornton Loan Account

Statement
of Affairs
£

{627,496.00)
(483,500.60)

Appendix A

From From

2110312017 21/03/2018

to to
20/03/2018 12102/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 17,109.56 17,109.58
0.00 85.38 85.38
G.00 3,428.84 3,428.84
0.00 20,623.81 20,623.81
0.00 3,442.75 3,442.75
0.00 13,637.45 13,637.45
0.00 22.66 22 .66
120.96 71.15 192.11
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
14.04 3,414.80 3,428.84
135.00 20,488.81 20,623.81
(135.00) 135.00 0.00
0.80 (0.80) 0.00
(135.80) 135.80 0.00
{135.00)} 0.00

135.00




Page & Moy Surface Transport Services Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 21 March 2017 to 12 February 2019

Receipts

Loan from All Leisure Holidays
Cash at Bank

HMRC - VAT received/paid

Payments

Prov. Liquidators Fees
Liquidators Fees
Liguidators Expenses
Statutory Advertising

Bank Charges

Trade & Expense Creditors
Ordinary Shareholders
VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account NIB

Appendix A

From From
21103/2017 21/03/2018
Statement to to
of Affairs 2000312018 12/02/2019 Total
£ £ £ £
0.00 16,923.40 16,923.40
690.68 0.00 690.98
0.00 3,511.51 3,511.51
690.98 20.434.1 21,125.89
0.00 3,490.75 3,480.75
0.00 13,805.52 13,905.52
.00 20.00 20.00
120.96 71.15 192.11
6.00 0.00 6.00
{1,534,727.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
(2,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
14.04 3,497.47 3.511.51
_141.00 20,984.89 21,125.89
549.98 (549.98) 0.00
549.98 (545.88) 0.00
549.98 {549.98) 0.00




Page & Moy Air Transport Services Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments

from 21 March 2017 to 12 February 2019

Receipts
Cash at Bank
HMRC - VAT received/paid

Payments

Final Balance to All Leisure Holidays
Prov. Liquidators Fees

Liquidators Fees

Statutory Advertising

Trade & Expense Creditors

Crdinary Shareholders

VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

Flecating Current Accocunt NIB

Statement
of Affairs
£

(1,861,088.60)
(2,000.00)

Appendix A

From From
21/03/2017 21103/2018
to to
2010312018 12/02/2019 Tatal
£ £ £
19,312.05 0.0¢ 19,312.05
0.00 3,545.86 3,545.86
19,312.05 3,545.86 22,857.91
Q.00 1,531.99 1,631.98
0.00 3,490.75 3,400.75
0.00 14,097.20 14,087.20
120,98 71.15 192.11
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
14,04 3,531.82 3,545.86
135.00 22,722.91 22,857.91
19,177.05 (19,177.08) 0.00
19,177.05 (19,177.05) 0.00
19,177.05 0.00

(19,177.05)



Worldwide Voyages of Discovery Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments

from 21 March 2017 to 12 February 2012

Receipts

Loan from Al Leisure Holidays
Loan from All Leisure Holidays
HMRC - VAT received/paid

Payments

Prov. Liquidators Fees
Liquidators Fees
Liquidators Expenses
Statutory Advertising
Trade & Expense Creditors
Qrdinary Shareholders
VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account NIB
Grant Thornton Loan Account

Statement
of Affairs
£

(625,000.00)
(2.00)

Appendix A

Fram From

21/03/2017 2110312018

to to
20/103/2018 12/02/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 16,591.88 16,591.98
0.00 85.38 85.38
14.04 3,311.28 3,325.32
14,04 19,988.64 20,002.68
0.00 3,086.50 3,088.50
0.00 13,338.45 13,338.45
0.00 60.30 60.30
120.96 71.15 162.11
G.00 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00 0.00
14.04 3,311.28 3,325.32
135.00 19,867.68 20,002.68
(120.96) 120.96 0.00
14.84 {14.84) 0.00
(135.80) 135.80 0.00
(120.96) 120.96 0.00




{sganwwog ‘saay 'sjybu) SICNPaUD JO) UCHBWIIOM]

alnsol2sip Bulinbal sdiysuoie|2)  «

S3IRID0SSE 0 sjuawiAed o

¥I0M N0 P3IDBAJUOI-GNS  »

sasuadxe pue SjUSWSSINgSIPD  »

sojel N0 abieya Aunay e

pouad 23 Buunp weal 1ay) pue siojepinby wiol sy Ag aUop YoM e
SISBq 93] »

s]s02 uswiulodde-sid e

'sJan02 § ‘Aewuins U| (BdIS) 6 sanoeld
Aouanjosuyy Jo Wwswalelg pue (S8inyY aul) 9107 s8Ny (S3[EpA PUE pueibug} ASUSAOSU| SU) ‘0861 1Y AJUsA|osLt 8y} JO sjuswalnbel sy} ypm uonounfues Ul paiedaid ueaq sey xipusdde Siyj

2INSOJOSIP § 921j0BId AOUSAJOSU| JO JUSWIBIEIS

$2JRID0SSE J3U3 10 sJojepinbi juiol ayj o} sasuadxa pue Uoljedauniual 'sjuswiied 4



8051

1210l

£80'C
LBY'E
LBY'E
Erp'e

pajwi] Aanoosiq jo ssbeloa apimpHOopA
pa}w] seowlag Jodsuel] 20eUNng Aol g afed
paliwIT $83nuas Wodsuel} g Aoy g 26ed
payiwi saiuasdaid Aoy g 2bed

966'¢

;pouad sy ulum

:

pajiwi [anel) Aoy B abey

elp usag aaeY §1500 Juasuiuicdde-aid Buime||cl 2y

0se
000's

sasuadxg
SIIBYE JO JUSWBIELS Jo uolesedald

000'%

'S$8)B1SE 3Y} W0y MOJBG PIIEIAR SIS0 a4 Jo JuswAed paaosdde Auedwon

SI01IpaJ2 pue siaquaw jo sBunassw Buluaauo)

s |

UDED JO SI0JPRID PAINIAsUN aU) /107 YSIBW 1Z UD

"ICIERINGI| B4} JO IJBIDCSSE UE 1O SIolepinbi 8y A pasnoul

usaq aAey Aay; Jeuy) JuaIxe ay] 0 ‘siolpaJd jo Apag sjendoldde By o [eacidde By ypm ‘B1)SE BY: JO N0 pied aq Aew asay ), I01e
E 3335 0} 21npagoud JUSSU0D pawasp 0 9:npasoid UoISISap Su; J0 Siieye J0 Juawalels ay) Bunedaid ul paunou sesuadxs A1Bssa0su D

pinbl| B JC UDIEUILLIOU 8} UQ SICHPSJI WO UOISIDSp
ue sjqeuosess Aue asudwod s1s02 juswuiodae-ald

$15092 Juaunulodde-alid



8EC' LG GEQ'eg 1121 £re {E10L
8vz'0¢ 8eT’ b1 144 o pPail Wi Aisn02s1q JO SS5BAOA SPRIMBIOM
8e'0c 86411 6¥C A4 pallWwi] se0mas Hodsuely a0eng Aoy 3 abed
8vz'0g 6V0'CL Lye B palWIT seovuag Modsuel] Jiy Ao g abed
8¥z'0e Sl 8S¢ or pajwI] saipadald Aop g abey
8vZ'0¢ S0Z'GL LiZ 9§ pay Wi |snelt Ao g afied

IYE:; S4noH
sjewisa aag

P3LNIUL S1S0T SUHE

‘f0]39 9jqE)} SU} Ul POSLELILINS aIB 588) paroldde Jo |9A8] SU} pue SSleWNSs a3} yim Jaylabio) ‘S1S00 awi 8101 N0

‘siseq 83§ Jno jo
uoneuiLLISIep 8U) 0} Joud Si0)Ipa10 SY) O] PapIACId SBM SlBILIISS SIL] "S1BLINSS $89) U] Ul SJSOD 3R 9U] JO HOYS JjE) (1A SIS0D SLLI} PapIo0al SAE|NWND 12y sjedionue am ‘pus pouad 18 sy

"MO[9Q UOIDeS aagoadsal aul ul papiacid s1 auop
yom sy Jo uondiasaq U/ /623 10 abBeiane ue 1B sinoy 9/ Ag pajuasaldal $OG'GLF S18m PALINDUI SISOS S |10} {POUBd 8U)) 510z Aerugsd ¥ 0] §L0Z UIBW Lz woy pouad ay; Buung

'BEZ'LGLF 4O SlRWINSD S89) [EJ0) B YIM ‘WEIS L18U) puk sioiepinbl| Juiof sy} Aq juads awn auy 0) 90us3yal AQ PaXI) 24 UojRISUNWA) SICIEPINDI| 2U3 18U} POA|0SA: SIOPaID 24} / 10T ABIN OL UQ

sioiepinbij ol ayj Jo siseq a8

§1509 Juswiuiodde-jsod



'M0J9G UOIII95 S9sUadXa pUE SjusWasIngsi(, 8u}

Ul papiaoid ale SUOP 3I0M UM LCIIDSULOD U| paLINIUj $3SUSdXs JO s|Iejaq "SISA[EUE SJUBLIBA SJEWNSS 98] [EOLBWNU B ylim 1ayabio] paunou $99) siojepinbi juiol sy} Joj uoijeusoiul sy} 310
195 (|22SLUNU AQ PSMOL|0) SAITELIEU) $8|QE] Buimol]0) SU | "SUCP YoM 3u) JO Ucheue(dxe aaleleu 3piaoid 0} padinbal Os|e aug app */ L0z |UdY 6 Polep Si03Pai0 0] Lodad Ino ulypm papnjoiy
SEM I]BWINSS S83) INQ ‘papnaid sleunss sa9) Aue jsulebe Se ‘) Yim Uooauuod Ul painoul sasuadxa Aue Buipnjoul ‘pousd ayl Ul SUOP 3IOM [2RIOE 10 SIS00 [IBJ8D O] paunbas a1e SpA

polad ayi Buunp wes} sisy; pue siojepinbi| juiol sy AQ SUOpP HIOAN



poliad
3y} ul padsnaul
Y/1L523 991'v3 syLi Se9) [ejo
SI0BRAID 0] J48USq |elouUeUY J0811p
ou pey pue sjuawsinkal Aonjes
Yy BuiA|dwon jo asodind au siclpaId o] podal Jo uopeiedald .
10} A9|0S pals|duwoD SEM HIOM SIYL = Juswannbsl AoINels B8ED JO UINSC(D) . [EIENETS)

S10}Ipal0 0} Jauaq [eloueUly joallp
ou pEU pue sjuawalinbal Aojnes

ypm Buifdwes jo ascdind ayy DYWH Woy aduelesfo ainsopd Buiyaag e
10§ A19105 pals|diioD Sem HIOM SIY] e uswalnnbal AloJnielg e swiepal |y Buissanoid e xejp
‘ ss320.d

AJuanjosul 3y} 03 anjea sppe U
3]E]1S3 Y] O} SNIEA [BIIUBUY PPE 10U
w3 ybBnoyye ‘Alesseosu sem

Nom 8yl AUpA, JBpun pauigidxs sy %009
s8N $180]04 8010 U3 SBIeYISP USED 0] SjuaWaiels queg Bu)puoday e Buipun;
0] AIBSS203U SBM YIOM SIL] e JUNOJJE jueq ucljepinbl| ayj uIBUIBWI O] siuswied pue s)dieoss Bulssaold  » » Buyq E:w.mmﬁ
4/59Z3 085'c3 siypL donedsiujuupy

P — SI2PIOYPUOg Ylim 80UspuodsalIon e

SPUNY JUBIDYNS PINOYS SICIPaID Hodal sIy1jo Gy HO s pajw] SAEP|oH
0} UOINQUISID B 10 PUE B1E}SS B} 4O U109 1B papiacid BAljellBy BU) 658 8sBI|d noA 1SN J0 j0BdWI jO UOISSNDSI]  »
WjBusq 8y} o) anjea [BIoUBUY BSIBA) LOHNGIISIP PUBRIAID JO P3O S19113] pPUSPIAI] PIpUB| JO
djay ©) AIBSS203U SBMMOM SIU] 918 SIOUPAID PAUNISSUN {|E 2INSUS ©]  + SJION BU} 4O LOBBINJIZ pUR yoneledald » painsasun
AY/S8LF £953 Siyg SlojpaIn
DJQE|IBAE SIL029Q SPUN) JUS0IUNS
PINCYS SJ0JPaID O} UogNgLsip e paUWIT SAERIIOH
10} puB 81E1$9 8Y) 10} BNjEA [BIOUBUY yodal syl jo g'p no A 1snr o yo Buiyis BuipieBai
asi|eal 01 AJESSD08U SEM MICM S| e LOIRDSS 1B POPIAQIC BAIRIIBL BU] 596 85B3|d UOIJBIUSWNI0P pUR 80uapuodsalion s}9sSE JOYI0
user3 T3 SIS00 o o sjassy

paknosuy saay SI0HPAJI 0] Wauaq [erdueulg Aressanau sem yiom ayl Aym auop Yom IOM JO BaIY

pajiwi |1aaed] Ao g abed



pouad
ays uy pannauy

palsnoul s394

SI01PaID 0} JoUSY [e12UEUL]

Alessadau sem jsom ayy Ay

14/59Z3 290'v3 siysi $99} (9101
SICYPIID
0] J48Usq [EIDUBUY 1081Ip OU peY
pue sjuawalinbal A0NIelS Ylim
Buif|dwcs jo asodind auy 1o} sJ0)lpalo 0} yodal jo ucneiedalg
Aj9[0S pojaduucD SEM YIOM SILL Juswalinbal Aojmels e ISBD JO AUNSCID  » [e13UdDy
S10)PalD
0} 148Uaq |e1ouBUY 10811P OU pey
puUe suawalnbal Aciniess yim
BuIA|dwos jo asodind au 10 OHINH Wol a3ueLea)d ainsopo Bupigag e
AI310s pajedwiod Sem YoM SIUL awannbal Aloimels = swie0al | YA DUISSa0ld e xel
ssa001d
Aouaajosul ayl 0} anjea sppe
1 91B1S2 3y} G} aN|eA [eI3UBUY
ppe jou Hiw ) ybnoyye
" AlBSSa08u SEM YIOM 8L
AUpn, Jepun paulejdxs sy ‘sainp H00q
Si9p|oy a0 8y ableyssip Uses 0] sjuawaiels yueq Buiiouoaay e Bupuny
0} AlESS95aU SeM YI0M Siy | WINOJ0B yueq uonepinby syl UIBlUIBWLI C] siiawAed pue s1diaoal BUISSa20ld » Buipg ,E:m.mw.:.
/5823 P05'c3 Siyzi uopBNSIUIWPY
slaeriene SI9PIOYPUOY Ylm 30UIpuodsalo] e
2W029q SpUNy LUSIDIYNS '
pincys sJoJIpal2 O] ucingulsip “LOO_¢L Siy} o g% H0 ayigs pajiuwi] m.mmﬂ.__OI
€ 10} PUE 3)E}SS B} JO Jyauaq LU0I103S 18 papIacid SANELIBU 8y} 88S 9SED}d e NOA 1SN{ JO joedlll JO LUOISSNOSK]  »
8y} J0} aNjeA |BIDURBUY 9SI|E3: UORNQUISIP PUBPIAIP JO paWIoUl sla)a| puspIAI] papusiyl JO
djgy 0} AIBSS303U SEM HIOM SIY| = 2Ie SIOYPAID PRINDASUN ||E 3INSLBS 0O e BDON 8] 10 UONE|NJID pUB Uoneiedald e painJasupn
y/egL3 £953 sSiyg SJ01P34D

UOP IO HIOM JO Baly

pajwi] saipadold Aoy °g abed



poLiad
ay} u1 pasinau}
4/9523 a50'v3 Si4glL $33}) |®101
slo}palo
0] JJBUSq |BISUBUIY 199ID OU pey
pue sjuswalnbal Aloymels ypm

Buikidwos jo ssodind ay) o} SI0}PaJID O} Hodal Jo uoleledald e
A2|0S PO19|dLIOD SBM HIOM SIL|  » uswannbal Aoinjels e 2SET JO SINSOIT) e |essuagy
SJ0JPaID ‘ -

0] JjeuUaq [BicueUY J081Ip OU pBY
PuE sjuawaiinbal AoINEIs yim

BuA|dwod 4o asodind auyy 10) JHINH Wol 8oueiBa 2INS00 Bueag -
Al9jos pajajdLuoD sem oM SIy] wswinba) AIoimelg . swiepal | yA Buissasoid xe|
ssaooid - . S

AJUSBA[OSUI BU} ©) BN[EA SppR
1 2]E]S2 AU] C] an|eA |BIDUBMLY
ppe jou JyBiw y ybnoyye
' AJESS9D3U SBM 3IOM 3L}

AUMA, JBpUN paule(dXs Sy “sainp AGaq
S1ap|OY 010 By SBIBYISID yseo 0} sjuawsalels yueq Buiouodsy e Buipuny
0} AIES5900U SEM MIOM SIY| JUNC22. YuBq UCNERINDI 8y} LIBJUIBW O] = sjuawied pue sidisoal Bulssacold e g Bugig .?:m.mm;...
YELZS £et'es siygl uonensIuIwpyY
SI9ELENE slap|oypuoqg yjm aouapuodsallo
3LU0I3q SPUNy JUSDIYNS Plotpuag W P Q00
PINOYS SIOUPAID 0} UOHNGLISIP Hodal sy} o G HO UIs PSjWI SAEPIICH
€ 103 pUB 2)81S9 B JC YU Uol10as JB papIacld SAljEIIBL BU) 995 85ED|)d  * NG A JSNM 30 JoBdw) JO UOISSNISIg -
aly} igy anfea |eoueuly asljeal UOIINGLISIP PUSPIAIP JO Ao Slal8| PUSRIAIG DapUSiil 40
diay ©) AIESS909U SEM OM SIYL e 2Je SI0}PSID PBINJASUN |8 INSUB 0] & S31ON 8Uj JO UOLEBINDII pue uoieledald e painsasun
P cocy e e e vt e wﬂou_lmsm

paunou $394 $10}|paud 0} }Jauaq jeroueu 4 Aiess323U sem yiom ayy Aum JUOP HIOM 310M JO BaLY

paywi $331AJag Hodsued) Jiy Aoy g afied



poLiad
ay} ul paanouy

pasnau saa4

$I0JIPaID 0} J3uaq [BIaueuly

Aessaoau sem yiom ayy AYps

auop YoM

JY;e9T3 ZeL'es Siur i §39J |ejoL
S10}1P840
0] JjauUaq [BISUEUL 131D OU pRY
pue sjuswannbas Aloymels yim
BuiA|dwo jo asadind auy 104 s10}ipalo o) Jodal jo uciesedsid
Aalos pa1a|dWIcs SBeMm MI0M SIY| wawalinbal Aoinelg - 2SBJ JC 2INSa|D [e1auagy
SI0)IpaIz
0} Jyauaq |eoUBUY 10BUID DU peY
pue sjuswslnbas Aoiniels ypm
BuIA|dwos jo asodind ayy 1o JHNH Widy 3oURIE|D aUnso|o Bupeg
A0S payajdwoD sem Miom sIy| uswalnbal Aginiels . swiepal A Buissszoid xe|
$$900ud
ADUBAJOSU! BU] 0} anjea sppe
11 818153 U} 0} anjeA [eIoueUy
ppe jeu Wb 3 ybnoyye
| AlBSSaDau SEM MIOM BU|]
Aypn, JBpun paulgldxa sy "sainp 4009
Siap|ey 9910 oy} aBleyssip yseo ¢} sjuswalels ¥ueq buisuodsy Buipun
0} AJESSSI9U SEBM YIOM SIL| | uneooe jueq uonepmbly Yl UIBJUIBLI O e sjuawAed pue sydiecal Buissasoid » Buing .E:mmm._._.
/5823 85L'c3 SIYLL uonEjgSIulIpY
SIqepens S1apioypuog yiim souspuedsanosn
AWOSBY SpUNy JUSIOWYNS :
RINOUS SICHPSID O} LOBNQUISID Hodau sl o 'y H0 8xu1s payiwi skepljoy
€ JO) PUE 3JE}SS B} JO J3auaq uopoas & papiacid SANELIBU 8y} 89S 9SEd|d e noA JSN{ 4o 10edLl Jo UDISSNISI]
3L} 40} BN|BA |BISURBUY BSI|RS UONNAIISIP PUSPIAIR JO PRULIOJU s18)}8| PUBPIAIC] PapUSIY| O
disy 0} AJESS339U SBM HIOM SiL|| ale SI0NPaI2 PAINJAsSUN |8 SINSUS 0f  « 321]ON Sy} {O UONEINAID pue uojeiedald paanaasun
14/5813 £953 Siyg SI0)INRID

psajwiT sasialag podsuel] aseung Aoy 3 abeyd



poued
2y} ul pasnau

U/L9TF cer'e3 SiyrL $99j |ejoL
sloypa.s
O} JjsuUaq |BpURUY J0BIIR TU PBY
pue sjuswalnbal Aonieis yim
BuiAidwos jo asodind au J0j sJQUpaJo 0] Jodel Jo uoneledaid
A19105 pPa}o|dUIoD SBM MIOM SIY]  * swsannba: AIOJNJEIS . 8SED JO 8INSQ|D . je1auag
o sioypad R
0] J}2uaq [EISUBUY 193.Ip OU pRY
pue sjuswalinbas Alo1njEls ypm
Buiidwos jo ssodind ayp 0y JHIWH WOk aoUBlesd aunso Duieag »
Al2|08 Po)R|dUIOD SBM XICM SIY]  » wawaunbay Aoiniels e swieoals | ya BuIssasold . Xe]
) ssa00.d
A2UBAJOSUI 3L} 0] Bn|eA sppe
1l 81E1Sa 8y} O} anjea [BIoUBUY
pPe Jou WBiw i yBnoyye
F AIBSSa03U SEM YIOM BU]
Ay, Jepun pauregidxs sy sannp 1004
S12PJ0Y 82140 By} aBleydsip yseo 0} sjuswale)s yueq Buijiouoosy e Buipun;
0} AIBSS908U SEM YIOM SIUL JUNooJ2e yueq uonepinbi Ay UIBJUIBW G sjuswied pue sydieda) Buissanold e % Builng .E:wmm._._.
/0123 0£6°23 SdylLL uoiensiulupy
Slqglens slapjoypuo aouapuodsalo
aWoo8q SpUN} JUSIDIYNS PIoYpUOq Lim Pu oD e
PINOYS SIONPAID 0} UORNQUISIP Hodal sy o Gy HO LS poywr sAepiloH
£ 10} PUE 5}E}S9 a4} JO J4BUq UoN295 1 papiacid aAllelley SU} 98 SSED|d NnoA 18Nf 40 10edWi JO UDISSNISIO  »
3yl lo} anjea je1oueul 95|eal LOGNQUISIP PUSPIAIP JO DBWIOJUI SI8Y8[ PUSDIAIQ PapUSU] jC
d|ay 0} A1eSSa33aU SEM SIOM SIU| e SIe 3J0}IPSI0 PAINJSSUN j[E 8INSUS 0]  « 920N S} 40 UoNEINAID pue uoleledald o panaasun
/5813 £953  suyg o sioypels

paunoul saad

SI0HPal) 0] Jauag {e1dueul 4

AresS309U SBM Y10M 3y} AYpA

AUCP YoM

HIOM JO BIY

paywi A1enoasi jo sobelop apimpliop



PEY'OLI Slep o) pled 51500 sw) 0] -

SIMORIA Ul PEUBSIL BIE SIIUBLIEA BSISADY -

S1507 2L} {RIO} ||2IBA0 10548 10U 530D S} JaAsmay 'spoliad snolassd o) sapp Ae om0 seaue |suiebe awl) o UDNEDO|E 'SWalsAS Buiodai 6d|S JN0 O} SIusWwsUBYLS 01 ang -
59AINZaxE pUR Sie0sUBW JUBYSISSE SApN|IUE SMIN9SxT -

siefizue W pue $i0)109)p Si1a0sse sapnjau Jabeuey -

SI0}1981Ip pue Siewled sapnoul lauled -

nmmuﬁz
€L 0%E 08'Z30'ss  [parey £5'50¢ 05°2pZ'0¢  |00°66 B6'0.LT _o\..vou.m_. _E.mm G6°05T 5.59L'F  [ooaL 009l (ST SZT09'L  [oze SL OV STE 52480 |06°) AN
00°56Y 0567 01°0 - - - - - - - - - - - O % 8dl U0
L9992 02°0Z0°8  [%00¢ r9'TZE STIEST |50 05 <92 5571 00286 09t 00'0pE oL S50 |0ETL elauag
00'02% 00'95 1 0£0 - - - - - - - - - - - SUoIsUId
2 AN 05°LP9T  [519 980T 05'86€ = 00552 05°L 00'S. 520 0592 [e7as] - - xe|
Buipuny
99' Ll SLPLE'  |99°L 0045l 05 '¥85 05'e 0022 06 | 05 /08 09} - - - - 3 Bunng ‘nsead)
Z67EL (s6-260°L1 [laz8) vB'162 00'060'11 _[00'BT re9T S6°L81Z1 [9z'ov 0z'692 577085'c  [os'cr UQHERSILRUDY
568" 10 6Z'685'L 92 L9PEL TS5 E DS'B.E 05T G/ €8l 5.0 - - - - paindasuf
suoesuad
00091 0008 050 - - - - - - - - - - - ' saakojduz
SLPEE c.619'8  [5152 1§'RE 00°582°0L  [09°LE LE 68T [sz'599°L " |st's L9731 52°£98 50°¢ ‘SJoppa.D)|
saakadwa Jow3s|
00'08% G0'SP L 520 - - - - - - - - - - - H0Ralp 0igag
00°06C 00°L99 0T - - - - - - - - - - - [AETTE TS
86C6Z 00°grZ'y  [sh'rl 59262 Q0'090's  [00°2L I 592 - - - suonebsaau)|
0915 00'F 00 St ST SO0 - - - - Erdra4 500 - - syasse JaulQ
00°08) 550 - - - - - - - - - - - UMOp 3AH
95°L ISIRSSE JO uDijESIfea Y

3 sz sy

aaueen, ajeunsa saag Pu3 porlad B ST [210] FAREWNG {2101 pouag J0jeASIUMPY aAIINIaxg rafieuey raied

6LOZ/20/CL O BLOT/ED/ T WOL pOLay
pu2 pouad je se sisAe|eur 2JUELEA AJRUISA 233 puk poliad Ay Jo) siISA[EUR 1503 AWN 6dIS PAIEBIAQ
palalf |aaell Aoy ¢ abid



2£5'€L3 "81ep 0} pied 1500 awn 210, -

S}9Y2B.Q Ul PAlUASald B4E SSTUBLIEA BSIBADY -

51500 8WI} [B10] ||EISAC 193HE JOU 530P Silj} JRAIMOY "Spoliad snamaid of JaYIp ABUI yiom JO SeaJe jsuiebe e Jo LoNEQIE 'SwasAs BLipodas 641S N0 0] Siuswadueyls o} eng -
53ANIN29x8 pur sJalleurw JUBISISSE S3pN|sUl BAND8XT -

s1sBEue W pue $10198.1D BJEI00SSE SEPNIUI JaBeUe -

$J01034ip pue ssauped sapnjou Jauped -

(SN
£5°9¥C §0'109'8L  j6£'€s £9°'90E 09°.¥Z'0¢ _[00°66 b§'2sz [sravl’is [19'sy 16°V9T 52180 {9¢°SE 00§ [oL'9 00862 L [5L'S 05969 09°L 94°L50°  |06%) €101
00°56t 09'6Y 0L - - - - - - - - - - - HO ® Sd| 18Ui0
fgrrd 56'380°L |1'9Z TL'5EE 006997 (564 05212 oE'L 51648 GE'E 008l ot SLA50E (08 LA
00028 00'391 oe'0 - - - - - - - - - - - SUDISUa
86908 09'082°L  |09'8 9L F0T 06868 567} 00'5¥Z 05t jois2=72 SZ'0 0582 [er] - - XeL
Bupuny
A ST'960°L  |§1'9 88'.91 09 gEr Pl 00'€LT 09'L 06'€9l 080 - - - - 2 Bulig “Unseaal
{56°g02°L) j08"8LE (3.0 8'L67 00°060°14  |00°RE L'28e ozifi0L_ [s2ec #8'7RT 00°v0S'E 0Tzl HEON LS| ULy
518l 9T 568 B3 L9r8L 52095 50 0568 0E'T 52°€81 S0 - - - - Ramnaasun
suaisuad
009t 60'08 050 - - - - - - - - - - - '® saafojdwg
0E'gry $.°609'6  [SL4z 15'92¢ 00°582°0L  [05°LE 207081 $2°519 ET3 19°V8L 5298 56°¢ ISIOUPAID
saafopdia Joluas
00°08 oo'stl <0 - - - - - - - - - - - 11033311p [x013Q
00062 00" 299 e’z - - - - - - - - - - - |edauacy
96'062 0oerz'y  [st'vl §9'L62 007090 |o0°43 £YBLE 00°Z1LE EEEd - - - suonebnsaAy|
I 00091 00'gg [ss'0 - - - - - - - - - - - umop 3AIH
Y 05PELE (661D 00°§9E 05TI8'C  [09T) 00708} S1858¢ Jo UORes|[eay
RltTx 3 sS4y g 3 SIH s 3 SiH e 3 8JH 7 SIH 3 s1y 3 SiH 3 saH

asuenep, PWNSE SA8] pua pouad Je Se €10} JARRITMIND

210} paLlad

JDLRAS|UMPY AKX aabeuepy Rued HIOM JO BRIy

&102/20/21 ©) 8LOT/E0/1 T WOl pousd
pua poldad Je se SISAB[EUE 3DUBLIEA 8]BW|)SE 38) pue poliad ay; Jo) SISA[EUE J503 BWIY Gd|S BaIRIag
payw salpadoayd Aoy g abegd



16073 -22p 01 pled 51502 8w B10] -

SJ9¥I8Uq LI PAIUDSAI] S8 STUBLEA SSIIADY -

91503 5L} [B10} {[BI3A0 109YE 10U S30D S|U) JOABMOY 'SDOHBT SNOIASIE 0] JOJIR ABWI YJOM JO SBAIE 1sUeDE el Jo UCRBOOHE ‘SWAISAS Buiodal 641S Jno 0] SJUsLUAIUBLLS 0} 8ng -
seAnnoaxs pUE SIaBBUELL JURISISSE SANN|IU BAINSaXT -

ssabeuUS pue SJ0108UIp IRISASSE Sapnfaul Jefeuep -

S008I0 PUE SJOUNEd SSPN|OW JaLEd -

SHCN
£2TIE s9°96L8L  [p2 09 £9°90¢ 0929208 |0G'ee LL'2FE _mm.mvnhu_. al'sy 16'95Z 979907 (9981 TIN R 00'Egr'L 1069 02°81¥ ez'L aris0't |08t g0l
0058t 05'6l 0L'0 - - - - - - - - - - - W0 '8 8d143Wj0
12°992 SY'LLB'D 90°92 /B'BEE 00'995°C 08'L 05°4LE OE'L 57058 09'E 00'0FE 00'L L4501 06 |Bdaua9
00'9.1€ 0088k 050 - - - - - - - - - - - SUOISU3d
[3:5:1:14 05'90L'L |96 T 05°86¢ a6 00'SPe 09t 00'GL 520 0582 0&'0 - - xel
Buipung
oa'ril STECYL |09 9TELL 04825 s0°€ no'gig 521 05'E5C oE'L - - - - g Bujig ‘Aanseast
ls1L'voz} 0£'989 {ir'e) L o0'e60°LL  [o0'BE BG'05Z oLcee'or [ivLy 60°Z./2 00°C8Y'C 08'ZL FURASIuI DY
S1L'E8L $C'965 §T°¢ LOVEL ST EIS F{ERS 05 6.8 0e'e L8l GL0 - - - - paandasun
suoisuad
00°093 o008 05'0 - - - - - - - - - - - » saakolchug
QL 9be 5.'608'e  [90°12 1992¢ 00'58Z'0L  [09'LE 10081 $2949 qLc L9V G7'L99 90'¢ SI0Y PG
saakoiduta Jo1uas
00°035 00°S¥E 9T°0 - - - - - - - - - - - jojaadip 1ojqag
00'062 )'299 0E'T - - - - - - - - - - - |elauag
86°£67 oo'avz'y  [svpL 59262 00'090's  [00°iL oFaLe k4T 98'T - - - :suoneby
00°09L 0089k S0'L - - - - - - - - - - - UMOP BAIH
09'ZL8'C 0921 00831 30°) 131883k JO UOIRS||RaYy

SaH 3 S4H 3 SIH SEH saH

aoueuen BRWHST S35 pui@ powad Je 98 {810} JAlEWIND |e30) poOLEaL 10jel)s|unapy SARNI BXY 19beuepy Jauped

6L0Z/Z0REL 01 BLOZ/ED!L.Z WOk Paled

pug polrad je se sisARfeUr 3auRRA 2)UK)SI 234 pue popad au) Joy sighfeLe 1503 Ay 6dIS Pateleq
paRLy] saalAdes podsueli g Aoy g abeg



906'EL3 ‘@¥ep 01 pled S1S00 oWy [Bi0L -
5184984 Ui PAjUASeId auB SITUBLEN ISIAARY -
$1502 LU [2]0] ||EISA0 )23)JE JOU 30D I JAAMOL ‘spaLad snowaud ) JaIp ABL YoM jO SBAUE 1SUIEDE W) Jo UOEOO)E 'SWalsAs BUnuogal 64(S N0 O] SJURLLASUBYLD Q) 8n( -
SaAIN0RXA PUE SJefEUBW JUBISISSE BIPNICUI SAINDEXT -

siaBEUBL pUE SI0)084IP B1EIO0SSE SAPNIU| JaBEU -
S101221Ip pUE sJauped sapnaUl JBULEY -

1S3I0N
96"99C oc'Lev'el 69719 £3°90€ 09°IPT'0C |00'66 YLebT _aN.wmh_ 2 w_.m.hv 00'€9Z 091zi'c  [9lpL 00260t [oLg B 029 09°cet 960 SL190°) 053 18)oL
0056 09°6¥ 01'0 - - - - - - - - - - - H0 2 Sdl 13ig
L8'T9T 95'8EL% 95°9T 55 B6ZE 00'S0%'2 oL 05212 0L Gl 648 gt € 00552 SLQ G/ I50'L 06°L [eJauag
00°0Z% 00854 050 - - - - - - - - - - - suoIsUad
09062 00°evL'L 009 SE 02 0G'86E g6°L 00'5%2 0L 0052 e 05'8L 0Z0 - - LLIY
Bupuny
BL'GLL 05°EEPL 008 [ 1s18 G1E5E 591 00390 0L S/'88L 58°0 - - - - g Bullig ‘Aunsead)
Te9r0s) 50°686 {96'1) v8'b6T 0G°060°LL  [00°8E BL79T _wm.oo—_nr _mm.mn £9°78C 5z'agk’e  JOL'EE U] SIURL Y |
L0681 §2'51L S2'C L9V8L T So0e Q5°6.€ 0eT SLERL GL0 - - - - pRINIISUN
suapsuad
00091 00°08 050 - - - - - - - - - - - 'p saakojdwy
ST'3FT sieabs  [sTiT L9°8T¢ 00'98z'0r  [og'Le ZL' 8L 52°96L lsz'% L3 FE8L §EC9% [9G°E 1S1a3ipaly
saahopdwa Jouas
00°08% 09°SP1L 920 - - - - - - - - - - - Haojranp 01999
Q0'08T 00°193 0e'Z - - - - - - - - - - - jelauag
36°C8T oosve'y  [srel §9°167 06°090'F o0'LL Bl 09°Z18 _mm.w - - - 'sUOREDISaAL]
007091 00°38 lss0 - - - - - - - - - - - umop AH
L9°LLE 05'vTi'e S6'F L 00°S0E oseig'e  [og2L 00081 00'39 550 - - - “S)ISER L0 Lojes|eay
. 5 pUa P d e ¢ |eJ0) aAle o o i

PUB poliad e 58 SISABIBUE 3DUBLIEA 3JBWINSA

BLOZT0IZ| O BLOTIEO/LT Wy PpOLad

a8} pue pollad ayl Jo) SISAlBUB 1502 AU IS PaIIBIST
PIIM s3oIALAG podsued ] aoepng fow g abed



8EC'EL3 91ep 0] pied 51500 aun BIe L -
S|9Y0RIq W pAjUDSaLd 18 SAIUBIBA 3SIBADY -
S1S02 BLUIL [B101 |[BSAC 1298 10U S30P SIU) JoAamoy ‘spoiad snoinald o) Jagip Aew iam o seaue 1suiebe s Jo uaueoa)ie 'swaisAs Buiiodal 543 N0 0] SJISWSIUEYUS 0] an(] -
S3A1N33x2 Pue 51o0BUBW JUBISISSE SIPNLIW BANDaX] -

siabgUEL PUB $i0JI9Up 8]2100558 Sapnou 1aBeLs -
SIQ102UIR pUE Siauled Ssspnjow Bued -

:gajoN
8E9GC $0'600'6L [PEEY £5'S0E 05°2P208 |00'66 1 are St'BEZ'tE l99'sP 82152 SLTEPE (061 00°£00'k [0L'9 00°z0£’L  [oz's 09°8LF 0z'4 52092 0y} 1oL
00°96¥ 09°6¥ 010 - - - - - - - - - - - HO 2 5d1 13410
92152 srgev's  |oT'eT ELLIE 0G€6L'T (S0 06412 081 G518 [k 00°0re [eo G209/ oF'L 2L
007029 00°951 b - - - - - - - - - - - SuDisUsd
86Z.T 00'BEL"L {999 %Yoz 05868 G6°) 00'5r2 091 006 520 05 8. 0z 0 - - XeL
Huljpuny
b LLL STHEL'Y  j09'9 £7°Z81 0G268 98} 00591 00'L 0G24 580 - - - - 8 Bujlig ‘Ainsess )
taviolt} [ogezr’t [lieo) ve' L6z 00'060°L1L  {00°8% 66°8Y7 lozes’s  igee 00°0.2 09°6Z6'T  [$R°0L TUONENSRAIPY
9i'esl SZ°968 9z°c 19°V8) 52'€95 S0'E 05°64€ g G.E8L G100 - - - - PAMIISUN
suoisuad
00'09L 0008 050 - - - - - - - - - - - g sashopdug
[T 51'609'6 (912 19°52¢ 00'g8Z°0L [og°ie L1008t s2'6L9  [§le L9'V8E 97699 $0°E SIONPAID
s3aAc|dWa
A01UISLI0 INPICINIT
00088 00°5kL 9z°0 - - - - - - - - - - -
00062 00°299 ocz - - - - - - - - - - - 143U
26°¢6Z EAINEED 99'262 00090'¢ 0021 EV'BLE 00K |sse - - - “suopelpsaaul
[ 0009k [o0'ER lase - - - - - - - - - - - umop anH
297118 0S'PZL'E  [S6°LL 00°508 05ZL8'c  [os2L 00091 0083 550 - - - 18} 8957 JO UCNeSIESY
ag pua poirad je se 2 03 PO 0 abe OM JO Ray

pus pouad je se sighejeue 3ouelleA IjBWNSI

BL0Z/Z0/Z) 01 QLOL/EC/L € WDY pousd

a3y pue polad sy 40} SISAjeUE J503 auil} 6diS PAlRIAg

panun Alaaossiq jo sabelop apwppopy




USWPUSLWE UE Yyans Buimo||al
Hodas Xau ayl ulyim pslielap a4 fm sjuswpuswe Auy a1njny syl Ui $31es 1n0 ableys Ino pualue o) 1YBI 84y aAlasal ApA 8107 1840130 | 8ouIS paldde aa_y ST)el INo 8BIBYD JUBLINI By

B/ 551 - 0S4 e " ggL-08) oddng
- m._a . 081 ey 081 Anseais]
Gez-0L 00z - 591 GeT - 044 00z - 591 J0lensiulwpy
gie  ogz-sve sle 09Z - 5v2 aApnoaX3
T Jafiruew
)25 0S€ - 00% ove 0S¢ - 00€ Jue}sISsSY
OL¥ 0zy - 0¥E oLy 02y - OFE Jabeuen
sgr S6Y - Sk S8y G6Y - G 10}30.1p 8JEI00SSY
N s SrG-g8y 565 ‘  Gro-cgy 1030841
Spl 059 -0LS StL 059~ 01§ Jsupued
a3 s ) 1ur3 i3
XE] g sUoIsusad Aduanjosu| Xe] ¥ SUoIsuad Aauaajosuj

U24IN3 0) §10Z 1990190 | WoL4 8107 19GwWa3dag Of 01 £10Z 4990190 | W0l

'SMO||0) sE 2JE poLiad auy) Buunp pajjdde soles 1no sfieyd Apnoy sy 'pasn yeis jo apelb yoes joj selnuiw g Jo sjun ui pafileys si awi]

sojed 1no ableys Aunoy



vri

¥l

Ll

1IN SjUBWasINgSIP pue sasuadxa [ejo]

1Z1

ol

alL

IIN Buisiuanpy
IN nealaplog jIr

IIN

sasuadxg

;__zi - ‘ abeapiiy

sjuawiasingsip z Mobajes

N S 9IUI)SISHNS pue [aAel]

(3
pua poLiad je se aje}sa ay} Aq pred ysym 0

(3) pus poliad je se paunsul APAENWND

{3) pouad ayj ul paunoy|

sjuaweasingsip | Aobajen

AroBajen
pajiwi saadodd Aoy ¢ abed

i

el

1IN SJUBWASINGSIP pue sasuadxa |ejol

L2l

kel

IIN Buisitaapy

Gl

0l

IN neasapiog 17

sasuadxy

IIN

IIN

iIN abeap

sjuawasingsip g Lobajen

IIN

iIN 22UJISISQNS PUE [BABIL

{3
pua pouad ie se ajelsa ayy Aq pred ya|um Jo

(3) pua pouad 1e SE paunay Aj3anejnwng

(3} powad ayj ul paunau|

sjuswasangsip | Lobajen

Alofiajen
pajwt] [pARIL Ao g abegd

‘@AQQE UONIes

BUOD MIOAA, 24} Ul papiaoud s1 yoiym Jo uoindiuasap 'sJoiepinbll Julof sul AG SUOP ¥I0M 31 LI LOIDSUUGD Ul POUBd 3Y) Ul PRAIN2UI SJUSWISSINGSID PUB sasuadxs (o silelap sepircid ajqer syl

POLISd 24} Ul paLiInoul SjuswasIngsip pue sasuadxa JO jJuswalelg



1L A N SJUaLIasINGS|P pue sasuadxa |eyo |

LT LTl HIN Butsipaapy

) N IN N neasspiog LI
sasuadxg

IIN IIN IN afiea|ly

sjuawasingstp gz Aobajen

IIN IN IN 30U2ISISGNS PUE [9ALIL

sjuawasingsip | Aobajen

(3
pua poilad Je se a3ess ayl Aq pred yoiym o (3) pua pouad je se palunaul Ajlgageinwng (3) poLIdd a9y} ul patinaul Aiobajeqn

paywi modsuea] sy Aoy 9 abed

1348 (A3 I'N SJUBWASINGSIP Pue $95uadxa jBjo

- Lzl A8 I'N Buisianpy

- e o W neaspioglir
sasuadx3g

[N [N N abeanw

sjuawasingsip z Atobajen

I'N ‘ ‘ I'N __zﬁ. o FIUDYSISUNS pUe [SABI]

sjuswasingsip | Aobajen

(3 Ki0bajen
pus poliad je se aje}sa adp Aq pied yaym o (3) pua pouad Je sk paunaul AlgAnegInwng (3) pouad ay) ul painauj

pajw
sS3a2IAlag Hodsued] aoeung Aoy g abey




“MO|8q 3|JE} SU Ul PRPIACIC OSiE Sle §)S00 asay] JO 5Bl e)jeudoldde se pappe sI | YA 8)il e dgp 1e pafieys si abea|iw
"d17 MM UoIIcY ] JuBeIS AQ DWWl 0] S} LD} pash s31.4 plepuels ayl e abesjiw ableyn 0] pasuayine ag siolepinbl| ayj 1ey L
2102 AB 0L uo sJolpalD 3Ul Ag SpeW SEm uolnjosal Bumoljo) auyl ‘ABuipioooy Ajuo abesyiw 1o} aq [m sIU) 'WUBNos S1 sjuawasingsip Z A10B3123 Jo AJanooal JBY) Juaixe aul o]

‘UoIBIBUN LA $J3p|oY
S0U}0 UB SB JauleW alwes syl Ul |eacidde siinbal sjuswasingsip z A106sies siseq aiqeuoses) pue 1adoid e uo juswiuiodde syl o] peledo|e ag LeD 1BY] pue Wil 1ay} Jo Jap|oy 22140
ue AQ paunaul 2g AeL Jey) S)S00 pa)eDo|(e 10 paleys apnjau; Aew A=y Aued pliyl Juspusdepul UB 0] JuswABRd € 10U )1q SJE}SS JUSAIOSUI BU} O} 3|gRI3Ja) AJ2SiIp 31 1BY) Sasuadxa ale 958y |

sjuswasingsip z Aobialen

¥ xipuaddy e junoaoe JuswAed pue sidigoal siojepinbi) juiol By} Lo LB3s 3 UEBD SBoUBIEG AU YDIUM JO 'UBOT UCJUIOY | eI & Buisn pled uasq sAey yoIym sasusdxs apnjau) os|e Asul
gnjels Aq palinbal ase yaiym ‘ased sl 0} Ajeoynads Buitejal Buisibaape pue Buipuog $B Yans siSo0 91e asay]l — Sisco Aojnielg e

ase2 3] Buifeusw: Ut paiinoul s1e Ydium sablieys 1aunod 10 abelsod se yons S1S02 ale 958Ul — S1S00 D10

a|dwexa Jo} ‘sBuilesw Jo sasiwald Buipel) Buipusne ui yeis Ag paunaus sue 'shes|iu aprnioxs ydiym ‘Siso a5aL) — S0URISISNS pue [SABl]

-sall0fs)20 HBuIMO||0) B4} JO 1SISUOD pue Jeactdde Joud Jncynum umelp
ag ues Aay] [91e185 JUBAIOSUI SU) ) 3|qeI)al Ajoalip aimipuadxa oyoads §1 aiay) alaym saiued pliyy Juspusdspul 0} sjuawAed ale pue sasuadxe 1avood JO INo, Sk uMoUy OS[E ale asay}

sjuswasingsip | AioBajen

:sa1008120 OM] QLI [{B) PUB JUSUIUICACE ADUSAJOSHI U Y)im LOIOSUUCD Ul JaP|0y 20I4C UB 0} POsInguuial pue Ag jaw sasuadxa ale spuawesingsig

95l 981 IIN SJUDIASINGSIP puk Sasuadxa [Bjo]

- Lzl B Lzl N Guisiuanpy
- s - ol IN neaisplog Lr
sasuadx3y

I'N aBeapp

sjuawasIngsip z Asobajen

i - 05 IN aoU3)SISNS PUE [3ABI|

sjuawasIngsip | Alobajen

(3)
pus poliad je se aje)sa ay) Aq pred yaym jo (3) pus polad je se paunoul APAanenung (3) pouad ayy ul paunauy| Aobajen

poe il A19a03sI1(] j0 sabeAop SPIMPLIOAA




‘Joipuoo [enusaied e 0} asil ealb Aew yolum ‘siojepinbly
wiol se sn 0 sao1uas aplaoid oum 10 ‘siseq 83y sio)epinbi| juiol aui Butaosdde Jop aiqisuodsal seed Aue yum sdiysucie|ed [euosiad Jo S53UISNG AUE JO 2IEME 10U SIE M JBY) WIIUOD 9AA

ainsoasip Bulinbal sdiysuoneey

sisfjeue 1500 mEz\mn__m {2uUop 3ioM JO BAIRIIEU SAGOE S UIYIM PIPNIUIL S| DAIBIIEU) SDIADEMIOM SUCISUS]  »
SA0CE 3} UIYNM PSPN|JUIl 2JB SIS0 {9UCP HIOM JO DABLIEU SA0QE U} UIUIM POPN|OLI SI BAIJELIBU) SDIAPE/YIOM X8 = 4771 Y uolIoy | JueIs

BOIAIDS JO 350D polsI|ua Sa2iAIag 1apiacid as1n9g

-diysuonefal [euosiad 10 $59UISNG B SBY ‘LWL JNO UILIM [ENPIAIPUL 4B 1O "ully ino (2Bpamoust N0 0 1884 o4} C)) WOouMm Llim AUed € woly JO uuy Jno
Uiy Wod) 1YBNOs aARY 8 S80IAIDS MO[BQ 250JaSIP am ‘AQusiedsui] jO 15819]U! 8U] U] "80IAI8S DUB BNjEA 1$8Q 3y} UiEIqo 0] 1yBnos aABy am siayio JO S831AI9S 9] PAISI|Ua 2AEY aMm U3UAA

$91BIDOSSE 0] SjuswAied

"WES} JNO 10 SN AQ 1IN0 PALLED U9 9AEY SSIMISUI0 PINOD 1BUL YI0M ALE N0 PBJOBIILCI-QNS JOU SARY 8M ‘POLIBH B4} Ul By} WLUOD DA

YIOM N0 PAJOBIU0D-gNS



“pasanbal uojewlIojul sy} apiaotd 0} Buiuoap ()
10 ‘pajsanbal uoiBULIOjUI BU} 4O 2Ww0s Buipiacid (Q)
‘palsaniad uonewuoul a4} jo ||e Buipiaold (&)
-AQ uonRewIosul By paysanbal oym suoslad 1o uoslad ay) 0] puodsal 1Senbal B 4oNs JO 1419031 JO SARP & UIUNM TSN 19P|0Y-22140 3y (g)

JOHP&I2 1O Jaquisw U0 Uey) aiow Ag uoiea|dde ue jo 9522 ay} uj Wayl jo 1se| Ay} Ag 1o ‘ucsiad syl Aq uodal
8y} jo jdieoal Jo sAep Lz uiypm (s|gesidde se) Uneo au; ypm pajy 10 speLl aq 1snw suosiad 1o uosiad B 4yons Ag ‘UoIssiliad 10) Unos ay} 0} uchedi|dde ue Jo 1sanbal v (2)

"HN02 3y} Jo uelssiwiad sy} ypm dn Bupuim Aeiunoa sisquisw e ul Auedwoo au jo Jaquaw Aue {3)
JO 'UNo2 3yl 30 uoIssiwiad suy Y Jojpald painoasun Aue {p)

‘Auedulon syl Jo sBuljesw
[eazusb 3 9104 03 B ay; Buiney siaquaw au [{e jo siyBu Bunoa [B)01 au Jo 9,6 1sea] 18 yum dn Buipuim Algjunjca s1aquiaw e ul Auedwod sy} Jo siaquaw (o)

{(uonsanb ui Joppauo syl Bulpn|oul) SIOHPaId PAINISSUN SU1 Jo SNjEA Ul 9, 1SES| 18 JO 30USLNOUOD BY) YIIM JOJIPAIO paIndasun ue (q)
‘J0ypeId paundas e (g)

#1°gL 8|nJ Japun podas [2uy B 1o (P} 10 (2) {9)(1L)F gl 8 1epun Hodal ssaubo.id e ul Ino Jas {uojedsiuiLpe
ue Ul S1SCO uojesiulupe-aid uel Jaylo) sasuadxa Jo UoNBISuNWal INGGE UCIIEWIOMI Jalun 10) 18Pj0y-a0140 ay) 0} 1sanbas uanum e axew Aew Bumo)o) syl (1)

$8|NY Y} JO §°8 L4 JAPUN S3SUIAXS 1O UOIEISUNWAL JNOGE LONEULIOHU] }Sanbal 0] s1YBL ,SIaGIBW pUE SI0)palD

PRI SSSRIIUO D-S 1031 3-01-80ND)-{ /|ELGiS 58] 01d/SUCTEINGNd/SIUoWNC 0D/ BIRG WM BIO CIAAN STITU (SISUOISSILILIOD pUE S98RILLWOY Siojipasuoiepnbr

$&8}/|BUOTSSS]0Id/SUONEDIqNG/Op-am- 1B UM 3N BIC T MMM/ SARY |Siapioyaniyo JO sy sy} Buipiefial vonewuoul punoibyorg

$9PNB-siCEaI5/BU0ISS$8;01d/SUCED [GRU/OP-SMTELM N BIC ¢ MM ST sapinb ssaooid Aousajosul ue Buunp s10)paa0 40 siubly e
sapinb 1031paJd £y

Aoldnusiueqg i (s)asisndy Jo (sjuoepinby| ‘(siolensiuiwpe pajuiodde aul ‘alduiexa 10j ‘SUBswW JIPIoY IO,

‘1sanbal uo abieyd Jo sayy ‘1sod Ag uoneuloiul s1y) AIddNsS (m om ‘uonBuLIOUI BY) JC) papIacid Sl SHUI| gaM SIBUAA

'M0|8Q papiAald 2le SyUIL gem SUL Y3IUm JO WCs 1o} ‘sioypalo Jenaed uj ‘Auuanjosul Ag pRIosye S1ap|ousye)s
10} souepinB usiium ajge|ieAR apew SBY £y 'sBui sy 1sBuowy sjeucissajo.d PUNCIBUIN] PUB AJ0SIARE ‘Buuniansal "ADusn|osul S5 9y 1o} UCIBIN0SSE apel] U] Si oy

"S9IUILLICD JO SUOROUNY PUE $8|0. 8L} PUE '$33) S1apjoyaayo Bulpiebal pue Aousajosul Ul S4B JISY) PUBSISPUN O} SI0HPaID djay O} UORBWICIUF S MO[3q PBRIAGI

$10})Ipaio JoJ UolBW.IOojU|

g xipuaddy



“Hnes 8y} 4o uoissiuiad ay) ypm Auedwed sy 3o Jaquswl e (1)
40 ‘Aueduwcs sy jo sBunesw [essuab 1e ajoa o Bl syl Buiasy susquiaw ay (e 10 s1yBi Bunca [8101 Ul JO 9,01 1889] 18 YIM Auedlcs sy) jo slaguiawi(l)
:dn Buipuim AJBjunjoA siaguisw B ul (3)
10 'Hnod ayy Jo uoissiwtad syl (1)
10 ‘{y03p=313 1BUl Buipn|oul) SI0NpaI0 PAINJISUN 3Y) O SN|EA Ul 90| 1$83| 1B JO 92Ua4LNJU03 aUi (1)
:1ayya yym Jojipels painaasun ue (g)
I0)IPSIT Painoas e (e)
‘9|qeandde se /'8l JO GE gL S|NJ Ul N0 185 SISPI0 8y} jO DJOW 10 3U0 Jo} uojesdde ue yons sxew Aew Gumoljoj sy ()
"9AISSIOX2 SIOURISLUNDIID 3U) |8 Ul 21B J3P|oY-adiyo oy} AQ paLInoul sasuadxs sy {9}
Jo ‘ejeudosddeu: s) (s|geandde se) Lz'8L PUB 0Z'9L ‘61°8L ‘BL 8L 'OL 8L SJNJ JapUN UONEIBUNLIS] S JapjoU-32140 U} 10} paxy siseq aul (4}
‘DAISSTIX3 SIIUBISWINDAD BU) {8 Ul S 1Sp|oy-a2y0 ay) AQ palleyd uonelsunwal ay (g)
184l spunolb ayy uo (z7) ydesBesed ul pauonuaw uosiad B AQ spew AZldniyueq & 10 dn-Bulpuim g ‘Lolelisiuilpe ug Ul uciiedldde ue o3 ssidde ajni siyy (1)

S8]ny BU3 JO $£ g4 J19pUN sasUAdXa pUB UOKRISUNIISI S JapIoY-221440 3y} aBualiey? 0] sjybul ,SBquIdw pue ,S103ip910

(9} ydesBeled Jopun uoneadde ue uo 1snl Suiy} )i SB JBPIO YINs axew Aew unca ayy (4)
"188nbas & 0} puodsal 1SNLl 19P|0Y-321J0 UE YdIym LIYum SAED | a3 Jo Andxa au ()
10 pajsenbal uonewlIou 8yl 1o (e buipiacid jou 1o} suoseal Buialb sepjoy-a2140 ay) (e)

1o SABP |7 UIjlIm 1IN0 ayj o) Aldde
Aew ‘uoreuLOlUl 2y palsanbes Oym SISUISW 10 JONPBID By SB SWES Ul ad 10U Pasau oym ‘dn Buipuim ABjunjoa siaquisw B Ul Auedwod sy jo Jequiow e pue Joypaid v (Q)

‘Bulop 0S 10} suosesal
3L} JO UORELLIOLUI BY} PSisenbas oym suosiad Jo uosiad ay) WIOJUI IS UOIEWMIO SY) SPIACId O} SUID3P JC UCIIELLIOLUI B4} |[B SPIACIH 10U SD0P OyM JSPIOY-3210 Uy (S)

‘uoIlELUIOIUI BY) O] udNelal Ul AlRIU2REU0D Jo uonedigo ue o} joalgns S| Jepjoy-a0140 ayl (p)

10 'uosiad Aue jsuleBe acusiola ©) pes| 0} paadxa aq Ajgeuosesl yBiWw uciewojUl sy jo ainsopsip {(3)
‘sBuipasoo.d ay; Jo Jonpuod ay3 0} [B1Dipniaid 8 piNom VOB 84} JC Insoasp ()

10 '3A1SS39%8 8 pinom uonEulIoIl 8y} Jo uoneledaid jo 1s00 1o awn au; (B)

4 UOBULIOIUI By] apiacld 03 auijdap 40 palsenbal Loleulou; ay; Jo awos Auo Buipiaocid Aq puodssl Aew Jepjoy-8a1yo ay] {t)

g xpuaddy



{ Hodas jueagjal 241,} uonsanb ul sasuedxa sy} Jo Bulinoul 8yl 40 Uoelaunwal syl jo Buifieyd aul suodal 1S4} UDIUM ¥1 81 9INJ JSpun junoode
Jo podau |euy Jo 'g°gl 8nd Japun Lodal ssa1foid sy} jo esidde syl Ag 1disoal saye syaem 1ybia UByl 181E| OU apRW & }SNW JBQUWIBW JO JolIpaid & Ag uoiesiidde ay] (g)

g xipuaddy



